佳品研磨工具有限公司
CP TOOLS CO., LTD
廈門佳品金剛石工業有限公司
XIAMEN CHIAPING DIAMOND INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
Being honest, being reliable,
being capable and skillful
Established in1989, Xiamen Chia Ping Diamond Industrial Co., Ltd. manufactures and sells top
quality diamond and CBN tools for mould and semiconductor industries throughout the world.

35
 Common Wheel Shapes and Relevant Codes
How to order a wheel?
1. For repeaed order, please tell us the manufacturing number.
2. If you require us to design the wheels for you, please specify:
a. Materials, hardness of workpiece.
b. Type, horsepower, spindle speed of machine.
c. Grinding conditions and precision.
3. If you have your own disign, please order as below:
14A1,350D-10U-5X-25T-127H,B150,Wet grinding
or provide drawing specifi cations
36
 Resin Bond Diamond/CBN Grinding Wheels
Resin bond diamond /CBN wheel as an important grinding method for tough materials had widely
used to the process of Tungsten Carbide and hardened steel etc. We have developed several
new-style resin bond diamond wheels which have been used successfully to high precision, high
effi  ciency and low-cost processing of semiconductor materials.
Unit: mm
Applied on tool grinding machine, for grinding and form
grinding of the carbide tools.
D W X H Grit Size
11A2 100 10 3 20;19.05 D200;400;600
Applied on tool grinding machine, for grinding and form
grinding of the carbide tools.
D W X U H Grit Size
11C9 100 8 1.5 5 20 D200;400;600
For tool grinding machine, or resharpen the carbide turning
tools.
D W X V H Grit Size
12Y9C 125 8 1.5 45°;60°;90° 25 D200;400;600
Applied on surface grinding machine,
to grind carbide (use diamond-D)
and hardened steels (use CBN-B)
D T X H Grit Size
1A1
152 10 3;5 31.75 D100;D200;B150
175 10 3;5 31.75 D100;D200;B150
Applied on surface grinding machine,
to grind carbide (use diamond-D)
and hardened steels (use CBN-B)
D T X U H Grit Size
14A1
152 10 3;5 0.6-8 31.75 D100;D200;B150
175 10 3;5 0.6-8 31.75 D100;D200;B150
200 10 3;5 4;8 31.75 D100;D200;B150
350 32 5 10;15 127 B150
Surface grinding of GaAs wafers.
D X U L H Grit Size
6A9 150 3 8 20 M12 D2000
Cutting off  tungsten carbide bars.
D T X H Grit Size
1A1R 152 1 7 19.05;31.75 D120
Some dimensions are make-to-order. Ask before making a purchase. Offer other specifi cations according to your drawing or sample.
37
 Vitrified Bond Diamond/CBN Grinding Wheels
Resin bond diamond wheel and metal bond diamond wheel have played a very important role
in the working of traditional materials (e.g. stone, TC, hardened steel, glass, etc.) with the rapid
growth of semiconductor industry and the development of automatic processing ,apparently they
cannot meet all the demands of new technics and precision work to some new materials .CP
DIAMOND is always keeping to developing vitrifi ed bond diamond wheels which are used to the
semiconductor industry and the motor industry. Now we have many kinds of products which have
been successfully applied to many new materials and technics for various customers.
Unit: mm
D T X H Grit Size Application
152 10 5 31.75 D150/B150 Split punch, precision
machine parts, bearing
to target coated by hard
layer etc.
175 10 5 31.75 D150/B150
300-600 15-40 5 127 B150
660 50 5-10 205 D300
Hard coated layer grinding
of parts such as injection